Document Number: 001729SPC-02
W-100-HAC(W)-P-*S-CC
Single-Stage R410a
Nominal Size 9 Ton
Reversing (Heating AND Cooling)
Optional Domestic Hot Water (desuperheater)

Series:
W = water to water
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Nominal Size:
100 = 9 ton
Functions:
H = heating
AC = active cooling
W = desuperheater for DHW
Refrigerant:
P = R410a
Voltage Code:
2 = 208-3-60 VAC
4 = 460-3-60 VAC
5 = 575-3-60 VAC
Compressor Stages:
S = single stage
Outdoor Loop Exchanger:
C = copper coaxial
Indoor Loop Exchanger:
C = copper coaxial
Revision:
01, 02 etc.
  W—100—HACW—P—2S—CC—03
The models and revisions covered by this document are listed in the table below.
MODEL REVISION
W-100-HACW-P-2S-CC 03
W-100-HACW-P-4S-CC 03
W-100-HACW-P-5S-CC 03
W-100-HAC-P-2S-CC 03
W-100-HAC-P-4S-CC 03
W-100-HAC-P-5S-CC 03
Maritime Geothermal Ltd. has a continuous improvement policy and reserves the right to modify specification
data at any time without prior notice .
15 NOV 2014 Page   3 001729SPC-02
DESIGN FEATURES LIST
The geothermal heat pump described in this specification document features the following:
 ETL listed for electrical certification
 20ga satin galvanized case with reinforcing channel stiffeners
 Baked enamel finish
 Acoustically insulated cabinet (1/2” thick)
 Completely insulated heat exchangers and piping
 Four removable access panels
 Refrigeration service ports located inside unit (1/4” Schrader)
 1-1/4” brass FPT fittings for Outdoor and Indoor Loop connections
 Single scroll compressor with sump heater
 Suction line and discharge line vibration absorbers
 Suction line accumulator
 Liquid line filter-drier
 Liquid line sight glass
 Electronic Expansion Valve (EEV)
 Reversing, can be used for heating and cooling
 High and low pressure sensors
 Phase protector
 High and low pressure sensors
 Suction line temperature sensor
 Manual reset high pressure control (each circuit)
 ECM circulator for domestic hot water circuit uses less than half the power of traditional circulating
pumps, and allows motor replacement without tools (HACW only)
 1/2” brass FPT fittings, double wall heat exchanger and high temperature cutout switch for domestic
hot water (HACW only)
 Advanced control board with BACNet interface for remote operation and data access including all sen-
sor data and alarm conditions, PWM outputs (or 0-10VDC), configurable analog inputs (0-10VDC or 4-
20mA)  with on board 5VDC, 12VDC or 24VDC power supplies.
 USB port for complete data access including real-time charting, data-logging and diagnostic functionali-
ty with manual override operation
 2 x 16 LCD display for control and data access , unit may be configured for stand alone operation
(requires optional temperature probes(s)
 Random start on power up (between 0-2 minutes)
 Dry contacts for external pump control (24VAC 5A MAX)
 Electrical box layout and schematic diagrams
 Installation and service manual
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT